QUESTION NO 10

By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 August 2020

Question

(1) Please provide, broken down by school, the number of high school pupils whose proposed grade was lower than the teacher estimate (prior to the u-turn confirmed by the minister this week).

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) If known, please provide the same information, by school, for the independent secondary schools within the Edinburgh Council area.

Answer

(2)